
LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 30, 2016
ORDER OF THE DAY

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

35, 36  HCR
11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

11  SCR
12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

928, 929, 930, 931, 932, 933, 934, 935  HB
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

1, 
222, 

13, 
224, 

27, 
248, 

45, 
266, 

63, 
354  

64, 68, 87, 107, 139, 159, 195, SB

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

685
714
735
737
738
747
756
772
776
783
794
804
838
888

THPW-W/ AMD
THPW-W/ AMD
THPW-W/ AMD
CL&P-FAV
CL&P-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
THPW-FAV
CL&P-W/ AMD
CL&P-FAV
THPW-SUB
COM-FAV
W&M-W/ AMD, TO CL&P
CL&P-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD

THPW-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD
W&M-FAV
W&M-W/ AMD
W&M-FAV
THPW-W/ AMD
W&M-FAV
W&M-W/ AMD
W&M-FAV
W&M-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD
THPW-SUB
THPW-W/ AMD

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

109
111
128
145
146
236
248
275
285
329
431
505
580
637

19. Reconsideration
422  HB

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 3/30/2016

572, 
42, 

312, 
574, 
172, 
341, 

634, 
175, 
363, 

687, 
178, 
366, 

730, 
179, 
378, 

806  
180, 
403, 

190, 
446  

194, 210, 218, 273, 291, 
HB
HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 3/31/2016
460, 
863, 

468, 
876, 

483, 
890  

519, 520, 562, 571, 590, 614, 688, 782, 803, HB

     Not yet scheduled for floor debate
28, 

251, 
659, 

44, 
331, 
692, 

116, 
347, 
858, 

117, 
418, 
859, 

118, 
427, 
861, 

119, 
515, 
867, 

129, 
516, 
873  

130, 
523, 

138, 
524, 

157, 
548, 

158, 
592, 

224, 
624, 

HB
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12, 17, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 34, 38, 40  HB

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 3/30/2016

786, 
334  
271  

787, 796  HB
HB
HB

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Regular Order
     5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

120, 252, 287, 657  HB
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DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MARCH 30, 2016
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [25 items]

1. HB572 P.SMITH MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Provides 
relative to the special college and university 
license plates

2. HB574 G.MILLER JUDGMENTS/CIVIL Provides for the inclusion 
of certain information in a judgment of interdiction

3. HB634 MAGEE MINERALS/RIGHTS Provides with respect to 
the imprescriptible reservation of mineral rights

4. HB687 BARRAS HIGHWAYS Designates a portion of Louisiana 
Highway 86 in Iberia Parish as the "Albert "Al" 
Broussard Memorial Highway"

5. HB730 HILL HIGHWAYS Revises route designations for 
certain byways

6. HB806 ABRAMSON COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Provides 
relative to the dissolution of limited liability 
companies

7. HB42 DWIGHT CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides for time 
limitations for prosecution of video voyeurism

8. HB172 JEFFERSON PARDON/PAROLE Provides with respect to 
credit for time served pending a technical parole 
violation

9. HB175 HILFERTY CHILDREN/CARE Provides for requirements for 
training early learning center employees on 
recognizing and preventing shaken baby syndrome

10. HB178 S.BISHOP SUNSET LAW Recreates the Department of 
Wildlife and Fisheries

11. HB179 M.WHITE HUNTING Adds "blaze pink" as an alternative to 
the hunter orange requirements

12. HB180 JEFFERSON CRIMINAL/SENTENCING Provides with 
respect to probation violations

13. HB190 CONNICK EVIDENCE Provides with respect to the 
disposition of sensitive criminal evidence

14. HB194 JAMES CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides for 
exemption of expungement fees in certain 
circumstances

15. HB210 CONNICK CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to 
time limits for institution of prosecution of certain 
sex offenses

16. HB218 HOFFMANN HEALTH/SMOKING Prohibits the use of 
tobacco products on elementary and secondary 
school property

17. HB273 TALBOT SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of 
Insurance

18. HB291 GLOVER INSURANCE DEPARTMENT Provides relative 
to the division of diversity and opportunity and the 
Advisory Committee on Equal Opportunity



19. HB312 DAVIS INSURANCE/HEALTH Reconstitutes the 
Louisiana Mandated Health Benefits Commission 
and repeals certain provisions relative to mandated 
health insurance benefits

20. HB341 TALBOT INSURANCE COMMISSIONER Provides 
relative to registration of discount medical plan 
organizations with the commissioner of insurance

21. HB363 TALBOT INSURANCE/PROPERTY Provides that making 
certain false statements to the Property Insurance 
Association of Louisiana is a fraudulent insurance 
act

22. HB366 ADAMS CORRECTIONS Provides with respect to parole 
supervision fees

23. HB378 DANAHAY BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Provides for the 
membership of the State Board of Election 
Supervisors

24. HB403 P.SMITH CORRECTIONS Provides for membership of the 
reentry advisory council

25. HB446 LEBAS FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Establishes an 
application fee for a new marijuana pharmacy 
permit

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [5 items]
1. HB786 S.BISHOP MUNICIPAL/ANNEXATION Provides relative 

to annexation ordinances adopted by 
municipalities

2. HB787 IVEY DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT Provides 
relative to the Wedgewood Crime Prevention and 
Improvement District in East Baton Rouge Parish

3. HB796 S.BISHOP MUNICIPALITIES Provides relative to the 
dissolution of municipalities

4. HB334 SCHEXNAYDER CONTRACTS Provides relative to the 
enforcement of certain private and public 
construction contracts

5. HB271 PRICE MOTOR VEHICLES Provides relative to the 
regulation of used motor vehicles



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MARCH 31, 2016
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [15 items]

1. HB460 ABRAHAM INSURERS Provides authority for domestic 
insurers to invest in certain foreign securities

2. HB468 CROMER PUBLIC HEALTH Requires adult residential 
care providers to disseminate educational 
information on influenza

3. HB483 M.JOHNSON ELECTION OFFENSES Provides relative to 
penalties for certain election offenses

4. HB519 CHAD BROWN INSURANCE Provides relative to the 
maintenance of electronic records by domestic 
insurers and to the maintenance of their records 
outside the state

5. HB520 CHAD BROWN INSURANCE Provides for deposits made by 
certain foreign insurers applying for admission in 
Louisiana

6. HB562 LEGER SCHOOLS/CHARTER Permits local public 
school boards to assign students to charter schools 
under certain circumstances

7. HB571 SHADOIN SECRETARY OF STATE Repeals requirement 
that the secretary of state print documents of the 
Louisiana Historical Association

8. HB590 LEOPOLD CRIME Provides with respect to prior bad acts in 
domestic violence and cruelty to juveniles cases

9. HB614 MORENO VOTERS/VOTING Provides for the electronic 
transmission of voting materials and procedures 
and requirements for voting absentee using such 
materials

10. HB688 LEBAS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES Adds 
substances to Schedules II and IV of the Uniform 
Controlled Dangerous Substances Law

11. HB782 DAVIS INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides relative to 
certain definitions in the Insurance Code used in 
regulation of health insurance

12. HB803 TALBOT INSURANCE Corrects certain citations in the 
Insurance Code

13. HB863 TALBOT SCHOOLS Prohibits schools from holding 
membership in certain interscholastic 
extracurricular and cocurricular athletic 
associations or organizations

14. HB876 LEGER SECRETARY OF STATE Provides for certain 
commercial filings to be submitted electronically

15. HB890 DANAHAY ELECTION CODE Makes revisions to the La. 
Election Code



INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Mar 29, 2016
6:01 PM

1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION



MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
HB109 THPW-W/ AMDBrown, Terry
HB111 THPW-W/ AMDPylant
HB128 THPW-W/ AMDBrown, Terry
HB145 CL&P-FAVMoreno
HB146 CL&P-W/ AMDMoreno
HB236 W&M-W/ AMDThibaut
HB248 THPW-FAVCarmody
HB275 CL&P-W/ AMDMiller, G.
HB285 CL&P-FAVGarofalo
HB329 THPW-SUBMarcelle
HB431 COM-FAVCarmody
HB505 W&M-W/ AMD, TO CL&PJohnson, M.
HB580 CL&P-W/ AMDGarofalo
HB637 COM-W/ AMDStokes
HB685 THPW-W/ AMDWhite, Malinda
HB714 COM-W/ AMDFoil
HB735 W&M-FAVAbramson
HB737 W&M-W/ AMDAbramson
HB738 W&M-FAVAbramson
HB747 THPW-W/ AMDWhite, Malinda
HB756 W&M-FAVAbramson
HB772 W&M-W/ AMDAbramson
HB776 W&M-FAVAbramson
HB783 W&M-W/ AMDAbramson
HB794 W&M-W/ AMDAbramson
HB804 COM-W/ AMDPugh
HB838 THPW-SUBHavard
HB888 THPW-W/ AMDPierre

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:WEDNESDAY, MARCH 30, 2016

Mar 29, 2016
6:01 PM

11
1



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:WEDNESDAY, MARCH 30, 2016

Mar 29, 2016
6:01 PM

11
2


