# LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY WEDNESDAY, MARCH 30, 2016

					MORN	IING H	OUR					
1. Roll Call												
2. Prayer												
3. Pledge of A	llegianc	е										
4. Reading of	Journal											
5. Petitions, M	lemorial	s, and Co	mmuni	cations								
6. Introduction	n of Res	olutions										
7. Introduction	n of Bills	<b>;</b>										
8. Senate Bills	on Firs	t Reading	g									
9. Reports of	Committ	ees										
10. House and	10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over HCR 35, 36											
11. Senate Co SCR	ncurren 11	t Resolut	ions Ly	ing Ove	r							
<b>12. House Bill</b> HB	<b>s on Se</b> 928,		ding to 930,	<b>be Refe</b> 931,	erred to 932,	Commit 933,	<b>tee</b> 934,	935				
13. Senate Bil SB	ls on Se 1, 222,	13,	ading to 27, 248,	<b>be Ref</b> e 45, 266,	erred to 63, 354	Commi 64,	<b>ttee</b> 68,	87,	107,	139,	159,	195,
16. House Bill			_	ported	by Com	mittee	LID	COF	TUD	A/ \A// A B	<b>4</b> D	
HB HB HB HB HB HB HB HB HB HB	109 111 128 145 146 236 248 275 285 329 431 505 580 637	THPW-V THPW-V THPW-V CL&P-F/ CL&P-W W&M-W, THPW-F CL&P-W CL&P-F/ THPW-S COM-FA W&M-W, CL&P-W COM-W/	V/ AMD V/ AMD AV // AMD / AMD FAV // AMD AV SUB AV // AMD, T	ΓΟ CL&I	P		HB H	685 714 735 737 738 747 756 772 776 783 794 804 838 888	COM W&M W&M THPV W&M W&M W&M COM THPV	-W/ AM  -FAV V-W/ AN -FAV -W/ AM	D MD D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D	
19. Reconside	eration											

#### **REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY**

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/30/2016												
HB HB	572, 42, 312,	574, 172, 341,	634, 175, 363,	687, 178, 366,	730, 179, 378,	806 180, 403,	190, 446	194,	210,	218,	273,	291,
Scheduled for floor debate on 3/31/2016												
НВ	460, 863,	468, 876,	483, 890	519,	520,	562,	571,	590,	614,	688,	782,	803,
Not yet scheduled for floor debate												
НВ	28, 251, 659,	44, 331, 692,	116, 347, 858,	117, 418, 859,	118, 427, 861,	119, 515, 867,	129, 516, 873	130, 523,	138, 524,	157, 548,	158, 592,	224, 624,

HB 12, 17, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 34, 38, 40

#### **NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL**

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/30/2016

HB 786, 787, 796

HB 334 HB 271

#### **RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR**

#### **Regular Order**

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 120, 252, 287, 657

## DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MARCH 30, 2016

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE -** [25 items]

1. <b>HB5</b>	72 P.SMITH	MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Provides relative to the special college and university license plates
2. <b>HB5</b>	74 G.MILLER	<b>JUDGMENTS/CIVIL</b> Provides for the inclusion of certain information in a judgment of interdiction
3. <b>HB6</b>	34 MAGEE	<b>MINERALS/RIGHTS</b> Provides with respect to the imprescriptible reservation of mineral rights
4. <b>HB6</b>	87 BARRAS	HIGHWAYS Designates a portion of Louisiana Highway 86 in Iberia Parish as the "Albert "Al" Broussard Memorial Highway"
5. <b>HB7</b>	30 HILL	<b>HIGHWAYS</b> Revises route designations for certain byways
6. <b>HB8</b>	06 ABRAMSO	N COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Provides relative to the dissolution of limited liability companies
7. <b>HB4</b>	2 DWIGHT	<b>CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE</b> Provides for time limitations for prosecution of video voyeurism
8. <b>HB1</b>	72 JEFFERSO	N PARDON/PAROLE Provides with respect to credit for time served pending a technical parole violation
9. <b>HB1</b>	75 HILFERTY	CHILDREN/CARE Provides for requirements for training early learning center employees on recognizing and preventing shaken baby syndrome
10. <b>HB1</b>	78 S.BISHOP	<b>SUNSET LAW</b> Recreates the Department of Wildlife and Fisheries
11. <b>HB1</b>	79 M.WHITE	<b>HUNTING</b> Adds "blaze pink" as an alternative to the hunter orange requirements
12. <b>HB1</b>	80 JEFFERSO	N CRIMINAL/SENTENCING Provides with respect to probation violations
13. <b>HB1</b>	90 CONNICK	<b>EVIDENCE</b> Provides with respect to the disposition of sensitive criminal evidence
14. <b>HB1</b>	94 JAMES	<b>CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE</b> Provides for exemption of expungement fees in certain circumstances
15. <b>HB2</b>	10 CONNICK	<b>CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE</b> Provides relative to time limits for institution of prosecution of certain sex offenses
16. <b>HB2</b>	18 HOFFMAN	N HEALTH/SMOKING Prohibits the use of tobacco products on elementary and secondary school property
17. <b>HB2</b>	73 TALBOT	<b>SUNSET LAW</b> Re-creates the Department of Insurance
18. <b>HB2</b>	91 GLOVER	<b>INSURANCE DEPARTMENT</b> Provides relative to the division of diversity and opportunity and the Advisory Committee on Equal Opportunity

HB312	DAVIS	INSURANCE/HEALTH Reconstitutes the Louisiana Mandated Health Benefits Commission and repeals certain provisions relative to mandated health insurance benefits
HB341	TALBOT	<b>INSURANCE COMMISSIONER</b> Provides relative to registration of discount medical plan organizations with the commissioner of insurance
HB363	TALBOT	<b>INSURANCE/PROPERTY</b> Provides that making certain false statements to the Property Insurance Association of Louisiana is a fraudulent insurance act
HB366	ADAMS	<b>CORRECTIONS</b> Provides with respect to parole supervision fees
HB366 HB378	ADAMS DANAHAY	
		supervision fees  BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Provides for the membership of the State Board of Election
	HB341 HB363	HB341 TALBOT

### **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN -** [5 items]

1. <b>HB786</b>	S.BISHOP	MUNICIPAL/ANNEXATION Provides relative to annexation ordinances adopted by municipalities
2. <b>HB787</b>	IVEY	<b>DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT</b> Provides relative to the Wedgewood Crime Prevention and Improvement District in East Baton Rouge Parish
3. <b>HB796</b>	S.BISHOP	<b>MUNICIPALITIES</b> Provides relative to the dissolution of municipalities
4. <b>HB334</b>	SCHEXNAYDER	<b>CONTRACTS</b> Provides relative to the enforcement of certain private and public construction contracts
5. <b>HB271</b>	PRICE	<b>MOTOR VEHICLES</b> Provides relative to the regulation of used motor vehicles

## **DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MARCH 31, 2016**

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE -** [15 items]

1.	HB460	ABRAHAM	<b>INSURERS</b> Provides authority for domestic insurers to invest in certain foreign securities
2.	HB468	CROMER	PUBLIC HEALTH Requires adult residential care providers to disseminate educational information on influenza
3.	HB483	M.JOHNSON	<b>ELECTION OFFENSES</b> Provides relative to penalties for certain election offenses
4.	HB519	CHAD BROWN	<b>INSURANCE</b> Provides relative to the maintenance of electronic records by domestic insurers and to the maintenance of their records outside the state
5.	HB520	CHAD BROWN	<b>INSURANCE</b> Provides for deposits made by certain foreign insurers applying for admission in Louisiana
6.	HB562	LEGER	<b>SCHOOLS/CHARTER</b> Permits local public school boards to assign students to charter schools under certain circumstances
7.	HB571	SHADOIN	<b>SECRETARY OF STATE</b> Repeals requirement that the secretary of state print documents of the Louisiana Historical Association
8.	HB590	LEOPOLD	<b>CRIME</b> Provides with respect to prior bad acts in domestic violence and cruelty to juveniles cases
9.	HB614	MORENO	VOTERS/VOTING Provides for the electronic transmission of voting materials and procedures and requirements for voting absentee using such materials
10.	HB688	LEBAS	CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES Adds substances to Schedules II and IV of the Uniform Controlled Dangerous Substances Law
11.	HB782	DAVIS	<b>INSURANCE/HEALTH</b> Provides relative to certain definitions in the Insurance Code used in regulation of health insurance
12.	HB803	TALBOT	<b>INSURANCE</b> Corrects certain citations in the Insurance Code
13.	HB863	TALBOT	SCHOOLS Prohibits schools from holding membership in certain interscholastic extracurricular and cocurricular athletic associations or organizations
14.	HB876	LEGER	<b>SECRETARY OF STATE</b> Provides for certain commercial filings to be submitted electronically
15.	HB890	DANAHAY	<b>ELECTION CODE</b> Makes revisions to the La. Election Code

## INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Mar 29, 2016 TIME: 6:01 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE

**ACTION** 

## REPORTED BY COMMITTEE WEDNESDAY, MARCH 30, 2016

TODAYS DATE: Mar 29, 2016 TIME: 6:01 PM LEG. DAY: 11 PAGE: 1

### **MORNING HOUR 16**

#### HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB109	Brown, Terry	THPW-W/ AMD
HB111	Pylant	THPW-W/ AMD
HB128	Brown, Terry	THPW-W/ AMD
HB145	Moreno	CL&P-FAV
HB146	Moreno	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB236	Thibaut	W&M-W/ AMD
HB248	Carmody	THPW-FAV
HB275	Miller, G.	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB285	Garofalo	CL&P-FAV
HB329	Marcelle	THPW-SUB
HB431	Carmody	COM-FAV
HB505	Johnson, M.	W&M-W/ AMD, TO CL&P
HB580	Garofalo	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB637	Stokes	COM-W/ AMD
HB685	White, Malinda	THPW-W/ AMD
HB714	Foil	COM-W/ AMD
HB735	Abramson	W&M-FAV
HB737	Abramson	W&M-W/ AMD
HB738	Abramson	W&M-FAV
HB747	White, Malinda	THPW-W/ AMD
HB756	Abramson	W&M-FAV
HB772	Abramson	W&M-W/ AMD
HB776	Abramson	W&M-FAV
HB783	Abramson	W&M-W/ AMD
HB794	Abramson	W&M-W/ AMD
HB804	Pugh	COM-W/ AMD
HB838	Havard	THPW-SUB
HB888	Pierre	THPW-W/ AMD

## REPORTED BY COMMITTEE WEDNESDAY, MARCH 30, 2016

TODAYS DATE: Mar 29, 2016
TIME: 6:01 PM
LEG. DAY: 11
PAGE: 2